As per Section 5 of the "Bihar Staff Selection Commission Ac|,2002",

the Commission may recommend appoinnnents to all General,/Technical/Non-

technical ServiceVCadres/Posts under the State Govemment and its Regional

offices, with a grade pay of less than Rs. 4800/- (four thousand eight hundred

rupees) as provided in the rules (as revised from time to time).

However, appointrnents in cases of conhactual employment,

reinstatement of retrenched employees, appointments on compassionate

glounds, and appointrrents of meritorious sports persons may be made without